S 020077 / /	1-2002
Form PTO 1595 3 29 0). Dept. of Commerce ent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable commissioner of P.	: attached original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(ies):)51858 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
YIBIN YANG	Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.
LILLA BOROCZKY	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Groenewoudseweg 1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	?
Yes No X	City: 5621 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Assignment Merger	Yes No
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Terms	
Other	19/109772
execution Date: MARCH 25, 2002	1910971
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation anternal Address: Street Address: 580 White Plains Road	1
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
Russell Gross, Reg. 40,007	gnature of attachments and document: 3
	over sheet, attachments, and document: 3 th required cover sheet information to: Parents and Trademarks
COMMITSALONEL OF	Patents and Trademarks Assignments ton, D.C. 20231
40.00 CH	

04/10/2002 01 FC:581

S:\GR\mq28grb0.ec0.doc

PATENT REEL: 012766 FRAME: 0436

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives including any nominees (collectively "the Accience").

representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):
(1) my/our invention relating to <u>"METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING</u> SCENE CHANGES IN VIDEO USING A HISTROGRAM OF FRAME DIFFERENCES" as described in
the U.S. patent application
<pre>[X] executed concurrently herewith,</pre>
[] executed on,
[] filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office
on as Serial Number,
(2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
(3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.

03/25/02	y 23	, Assignor
Date	YIBIN YANG	
March 25, 2002	Lilla Boroug	, Assignor
Date	LILLA BOROCZKY /	

State of new york County of Westehester

On this 25th day of March, 19 before me personally appeared fiber Ziong and Liela Borocastry

known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged to me that he/they executed this assignment of his/their own free will.

Notary Public

CAROYLN OEHL Notary Public, State of New York No. 5001923 Qualified in Westchester County Term Expires September 1, 2002

> **PATENT** REEL: 012766 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 03/29/2002